*kk%%*  FINAL ROUND RESULTS #%%%%
Compukinl—StarTrak—
:: SUPER PRO .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH Hiismissiiissn
Champion ...... # 7908 Steve Wellman Cotati CA 63 Nova 4 014 10.604 131.23
RU v # 7829 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey 3 ,093 10.041 135.36
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Corvette 10.206
iz PROET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... #7755 Dean Kirkman: Madera CA 55 Chevy 7 052 10.097 127.16
[S7[0 # 7316 Ron Nickels Livermore Ca 64 Olds 5 079 11.469 114.59
#1 Qualifier ...... # H768Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 Mustang 11.504
: SPORTSMAN ET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # D716 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro 1 041 12.142 108.72
RU s # K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro 2 074 12.505- 109.48
#1 Qualifier ...... # D716 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro 12.178
@ MOTORCYCLE ET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 731 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 Suzuki 6 .085 9.141 145.03
RU e # 7771 Jason Garza Eureka CA 01 Kawasaki 10 -.004 8.808 147.88
#1 Qualifier ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville 0.003 102.28
i3 TROPHY .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH  iiiifiisiiiii
Champion ...... # 98X Scott Sterley San Rafael CA '71 Camaro 0 076 12.099 109.83
RU e, # B302 Joseph Bimbo San Francisco CA ’12 Mustang 0 121 11.853 118.25

#1 Qualifier ...... #



2017 Race 2

SUPER PRO Elzmznatzon Results

30/JAN/2017

i35t CompuLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E-T. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

7498

N738

7163
H702

7441
F764

7028
H768

787E
7806

N745
760P

317
F733

7576
7585

7908
J703

7469
7152

B732
7280

798]
F760

753E
7609

C799
7138

1795
717L

7807
7491

7829

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO

0
0

Steve Casner
Bob Nance

Randy Cloud
Christopher Martin

Sean Eling
CIiff Hall

John Broucaret
Henry Roberson

Dennis Paz
Dave Alves

Dan Brown
Reno Phillipy

Tony Citro
Tom Johnson

Justin Strom
Marko Perivolaris

Steve Wellman
Jessica Opperman

John A Murphy
Ron Kelly Jr.

Byron McCulloch
Glenn Kern

Joe Leavitt
Kathy Ball

James Ernest
Larry Ball

Chelsea Murdock
Joe Greco

Robin Crowton
David Myhre

David Cook
April Bartlett

Ted Seipel

Sherldan CA
Napa CA

Galt CA
Brentwood CA

Rohnert Park
Carmichael CA

San Francisco CA
No Highlands CA

Stockton CA
Princeton Ca

Napa CA
Walnut Creek

Qakley CA
Santa Rosa CA

Novato CA
Petaluma CA

Cotati CA
Napa CA

Yountville CA
San Leandro CA

Petaluma CA
Modesto CA

Carmichael CA
Napa CA

Vacaville CA
Napa Ca

Napa CA
San Jose CA

Garden Valley CA
Sheridan CA

Novato CA
Vallejo CA

San Leandro CA

99 Uyemento
91 Fry

69 Maverick
07 Corvette

@21 Corvette
65 Mustang

63 Nova

Riolo 598

. Chev 468

Ford 547
Chev 427

Chev 406

Chev 434

84 Mustang GT350 Ford 302

41 Willys
10 Sarmento

70 Camaro
65 Chevelle

75 Camaro
70 Camaro

63 Corvette
63 Nova

63 Nova
69 Camaro

62 Corvette
67 Chev

67 Camaro
99 Yancer

66 Nova
69 Camaro

68 El Camino
71 Chevy PU

57 Chev 210
69 AMX

70 Demon
96 510

07 TNT
Uyehara

56 Austin Healey

Chev 400
Chev 632

Chev 350
Chev 572

Chev 496
Chev

Chev 565
Chev 415

Chev 406
Chev

Chev 565
Chev 400

Chev 355
Chev 571

Chev 502
Chev 460

Chev 440

Chev 540
Chev 705

Mopar 500

Chev 400

Ford 598
Chev 548

027
foul -.001
.002
035

127
.070

.091
foul -.010

041
.240

.130
.060

.000
014

.056
.035

.008
.037

.003
.025

023
.052

.001
072

022
.049

026
foul -.002

-.002
-.764

foul
foul

.005

10.18
10.63

9.60
11.42

10.62
8.90

11.41

10.35

10.75
10.09

92.93
9.52

10.56
10.65

8.67
9.15

11.09
8.90

9.54
10.68

10.76
10.30

9.08
8.55

9.43
10.03

7.40
7.97

10.07

173.92
138.68

145.94
130.05

123.32
111.75

137.15
111.57

126.57
188.49

113.10
127.33

924.71
42.50

152.09
133.95

124.88
120.55

140.50
143.61

121.96
168.26

129.98
125.65

124.53
126.87

145.56
165.82

140.53
132.01

186.05
160.69

130.97




7211 SPRO o Dave Hall Kelseyville CA 72 Challenger Chry 493 003 920 9.246 144.63

7441 SPRO 1  Sean Eling Rohnert Park 21 Corvette Chev 406 10.19 10.206 131.83
7498 SPRO o  Steve Casner Sheridan CA 99 Uyemento Riolo 598 foul BROKE
7829 SPRO 3 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey .003 10.07 10.236 121.29
317 SPRO o Tony Citro Oakley CA 75 Camaro’ Chev 496 141 10.75 10.801 121.35
7908 SPRO 4  Steve Wellman Cotati CA 63 Nova Chev 406 006 10.60 10.618 131.43
7028 SPRO o John Broucaret San Francisco CA 63 Nova Chev 434 047 9.60 9615 140.15
N745 SPRO 7 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 017 11.47 11.556 106.77
7163 SPRO o Randy Cloud Galt CA 69 Maverick Ford 547 087 9,15 9.236 145.13
7576 SPRO 6 Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 012 993 9962 151.19
787E SPRO o Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 017 10.62 10.705 120.04
7469 SPRO 5 John A Murphy Yountville CA 62 Corvette Chev 565 010 8.68 8.754 144.94
C799 SPRO o Chelsea Murdock Napa CA 57 Chev 210 Chev 540 023 9.09 9.167 143.41
798] SPRO 2 Joe Leavitt Carmichael CA 66 Nova Chev 502 002 9.51 9,595 129.26
753E SPRO o  James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 EI Camino Chev 440 006 10.79 10.877 126.57
7807 SPRO s David Cook Novato CA 07 TNT Ford 598 062 7.16 7.148 186.36
B732 SPRO o Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 355 012 11.14 11.103 122.33
}795 SPRO o9 Robin Crowton Garden Valley CA 70 Demon Mopar 500 foul -.014 9.44 9.447 140.11
Single
s ROUND 3 1 i :
7441 SPRO 1 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Corvette Chev 406 020 10.20 10.213 128.93
Single
7469 SPRO 5 John A Murphy Yountville CA 62 Corvette Chev 565 041 8.68 8.657 151.32
J795 SPRO 9 Robin Crowton Garden Valley CA 70 Demon Mopar 500 foul -007 9.44 9.482 140.14
7829 SPRO 3 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA - 56 Austin Healey .023 10.07 10.082 123.23
N745 SPRO 7 DanBrown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 026 11.46 11.483 113.66
7576 SPRO 6 Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 029 992 9920 164.49
798] SPRO 2 Joe Leavitt Carmichael CA 66 Nova Chev 502 foul -.004 9.53 9.504 140.53
7908 SPRO 4  Steve Wellman Cotati CA 63 Nova Chev 406 013 10.61 10.626 130.51
7807 SPRO 8 David Cook Novato CA 07 TNT Ford 598 .054 7.15 7.165 186.54
imniiii ROUND 43 e s
7908 SPRO 4  Steve Wellman Cotati CA 63 Nova Chev 406 026 10.61 10.618 132.37
7441 SPRO 1  Sean Eling Rohnert Park 21 Corvette Chev 406 039 10.21 10.200 131.54
7829 SPRO 3 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey 002 10.07 10.065 129.34
7469 SPRO 5 John A Murphy Yountville CA 62 Corvette Chev 565 007 8.68 8.666 147.02
7576 SPRO 6 Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 foul -.112 993 7.163
Single
I ROUND 5 e e s
7908 SPRO 4  Steve Wellman Cotati CA 63 Nova Chev 406 033  10.61 10.710 122.39

7576 SPRO &  Justin Strom . Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 022 990 13.802 64.00



7829 SPRO 3  Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey foul -.354 10.07 .334
Single

7908 SPRO 4  Steve Wellman Cotati CA 63 Nova “Chev 406 014 10.61 10.604 131.23
7829 SPRO 3 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey .093 10.07 10.041 135.36



2017 Race 2

PRO ET Elimination Results 30/JAN/2017
e CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN . CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

H768 PRO 1 Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 Mustang Ford 302 011 11.44 11.626 92.22
R796 PRO o Hank Raney Concord CA 65 Chevelle Chev 468 781 10.96 11.639 94.18
H702 PRO o  Christopher Martin Brentwood CA 07 Corvette Chev 427 017  10.29 10.336 129.98
7031 PRO o Eddie Kucker Santa Rosa CA 37 Ford Coupe Chev 383 foul -.006 11.56 11.626 113.46
730X PRO o Ray Lucas Concord CA 89 Mustang Ford 302 013 10.25 10.317 128.87
R781 PRO o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA '64 Nova Chev 427 098 10.22 10.323 125.73
316 10 John Peet San Carlos CA 64 Dart Dodg 512 069 10.57 10.648 124.32
C787 PRO o Lisa Caldwell American Canyon CA 73 Dart Mopar 410 foul -.011 10.06 10.108 129.17
H754 PRO 6 Jeff LaSalle Santa Rosa CA 70 El Camino Chev 496 020 10.03 10.183 128.35
E750 PRO o  Eric Doukas Fallon NV 78 Firebird Pont 428 060 10.71 10.657 121.57
783G PRO o Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA 70 Nova Chev 408 050 9.79 9.818 132.71
W760 PRO 0o Mitch Whorton Napa CA 68 Firebird Chev 522 088 9.78 9.739 136.88
W737 PRO 2 Mark Warmouth Lodi CA 70 Olds Chev 454 017 10.16 10.208 121.38
253 PRO 0 Scott Weigert Santa Rosa CA 70 Duster Ply 440 020 11.11 11.187 113.65
252 PRO o David Owens Santa Rosa CA 69 Dart Dodg 440 209 10.74 10.755 124.05
N703 PRO o Steve Norling Elverta CA 71 Vega SW Chev 355 250 11.21 11.198 '115.10
7316 PRO 5  Ron Nickels Livermore Ca 64 Olds Olds 442 011 11.46 11.533 108.44
M727 PRO o  Willie Woo Moraga CA 84 Corvette Chev 406 .101 10.29 10.348 130.04
739B PRO o  Hugh Mueller Carmel Valley CA 72 Maverick Ford 351 002 10.49 10.500 124.30
7789 PRO 0  Steve Parrish Richmond CA 55 Chevy Dodg 512 030 10.31 10.286 124.13
7696 PRO o Len Schneider Grass Valley CA 84 Tbird Ford 351 039 10.16 10.187 128.71
U760 PRO o Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT Dodg 470 042 10.14 10.194 118.19
7244 PRO o Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 .051 11.84 11.823 112.31
R716 PRO 0o  Rod Norton Stockton CA 70 Challenger Dodg 505 foul -.040 10.33 10.374 127.40
J755 PRO 7 Dean Kirkman Madera CA 55 Chevy Chev 461 034 10.10 10.205 115.32
705Q PRO o  Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 022 12.85 12.998 108.84
D716 PRO 8  Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Chev 038 12.13 12.727 83.20
P772 PRO o Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Nova Chev 486 025 9.74 23.963
T712 PRO o  John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 063 13,52 13.525 98.02
P731 PRO o Steve Poletti Lodi CA 78 Camaro Chev 454 145 12,15 11.968 100.69
D762 PRO 0o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 020 12.09 12.100 106.14
M754 PRO o Jaime Harrison Livermore CA 70 Nova SS Chev 327 067 11,50 11.528 112.73
197 PRO o Todd Prose Forest Knolls CA 05 Mustang Ford 4.6 046 13.10 13.152 102.76




C771 PRO o  Steve Caldwell
773H PRO 4 Bobby Grabrian
M786 PRO o  Sean Mclnnes
B751 PRO 3 Chris Burton
J763 PRO o Bob Norrbom Sr
K781t PRO o Brian Kam
Single

it ROUND 2
W737 PRO 2 Mark Warmouth
D762 PRO o  Kevin D’Adamo
H754 PRO 6 Jeff LaSalle
252 PRO o David Owens
H768 PRO 1 Henry Roberson
783G PRO o Jake Guadagnolo
H702 PRO 9  Christopher Martin
739B PRO o  Hugh Mueller
7316 PRO 5  Ron Nickels

7696 PRO o

J755 PRO 7 Dean Kirkman
730X PRO o Ray Lucas
316 10 John Peet
7244 PRO o Bob Beals
D716 PRO 8  Dwayne Opperman
197 PRO o Todd Prose
B751 PRO 3 Chris Burton
T712 PRO o  John Terry
773H PRO 4  Bobby Grabrian
K781 PRO 0  Brian Kam
it ROUND 3 SEsssmssms
7316 PRO 5  Ron Nickels
316 10 John Peet
H702 PRO 9  Christopher Martin
773H PRO 4 Bobby Grabrian
D716 PRO 8  Dwayne Opperman
B751 PRO 3 Chris Burton
J755  PRO 7 Dean Kirkman
W737 PRO 2 Mark Warmouth
H754 PRO 6 Jeff LaSalle
H768 PRO 1 Henry Roberson
s ROUND 44
H754 PRO 6 Jeff LaSalle

Len Schneider

American Canyon CA

Novato CA
Stockton CA

Fairfax CA
Glen Ellen CA

Pacifica CA

Lodi CA
Napa CA

Santa Rosa CA
Santa Rosa CA

North Highlands CA
Linden CA

Brentwood CA
Carmel Valley CA

Livermore Ca
Grass Valley CA

Madera CA
Concord CA

San Carlos CA
Rohnert Park CA

Napa CA
Forest Knolls CA

Fairfax CA
Oakley CA

Novato CA
Pacifica CA

Livermore Ca
San Carlos CA

Brentwood CA
Novato CA

Napa CA
Fairfax CA

Madera CA
Lodi CA

Santa Rosa CA
North Highlands CA

Santa Rosa CA

72 Ventura

14 Mustang GT
75 Monza

13 Challenger
69 GrandPrix

02 Camaro

70 Olds
70 Nova

70 EI Camino
69 Dart

84 Mustang
70 Nova

07 Corvette
72 Maverick

64 Olds
84 Tbird

55 Chevy
89 Mustang

64 Dart
92 Mustang

67 Camaro
05 Mustang

13 Challenger
70 Nova

14 Mustang GT
02 Camaro

64 Olds
64 Dart

07 Corvette
14 Mustang GT

67 Camaro
13 Challenger

55 Chevy
70 Olds

70 El Camino
84 Mustang

70 El Camino

Pont 455

Ford 302

Chev 327

Pont 468

Chev

Chev 454
Chev

Chev 496
Dodg 440

Ford 302
Chev 408

Chev 427
Ford 351

Olds 442
Ford 351

Chev 461
Ford 302

Dodg 512
Ford 302

Chev
Ford 4.6
Chev 350
Ford 302
Chev
Olds 442

Dodg 512

Chev 427
Ford 302

Chev

Chev 461
Chev 454

Chev 496
Ford 302

Chev 496

.092

.021
081

.026
foul -.057

.062

.048
133

.002
.075

.065

foul -.002

039
041

.055
foul -.012

116
foul -.010

.057
126

.016
.070

024
036

.007
.019

.001
foul -.004
.053

foul -.004

9.93

12.50
11.84

13.56
12.06

9.941

12.573
11.925

13.677
12.051

12.614

129.42

107.23
104.76

102.52
111.67




Single

7316 PRO 5  Ron Nickels Livermore Ca 64 Olds Olds 442 022 11.46 11.510 109.90
D716 PRO 8 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Chev 071 12.11 12.128 108.88
J755 PRO 7 Dean Kirkman Madera CA 55 Chevy Chev 461 028 10.07 10.072 132.74
H702 PRO 9  Christopher Martin Brentwood CA 07 Corvette Chev 427 foul -.004 10.32 10.318 130.05
3 ROUND 5 i s i ey
7316 PRO 5  Ron Nickels Livermore Ca 64 Olds Olds 442 .030 11.46 11.437 115.71
H754 PRO 6 Jeff LaSalle Santa Rosa CA 70 El Camino Chev 496 foul -276 10.20 10.407 112.03
J755 PRO 7 Dean Kirkman Madera CA 55 Chevy Chev 461 foul -.208 10.00 1.472
Single

J755 PRO 7
7316 PRO s

Dean Kirkman Madera CA 55 Chevy - Chev 461 .052 10.06 10.097 127.16
Ron Nickels Livermore Ca 64 Olds Olds 442 079 11.44 11.469 114.59



SPORTSMAN ET Elzmmatzon Results

2017 Race 2

30/JAN/2017
CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR .

MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appsar Flrst

7244 SPTM o Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 .021 1200 12.722 84.83
190 SPTM o  Craig McDonald Sonoma CA 146 14.63 15.247 83.32
7705 SPTM 4  Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 91 Acura 073 16.14 16.229 84.52
705Q SPTM o  Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 154 12,80 12.854 108.17
191X SPTM 7 Brad Bowen Novato CA 94 Mustang GT Ford 302 016 15.28 15.330 90.36
7174 SPTM o Udo Richter Antioch CA ’17 Mustang Ford 302 .028 12.51 12.506 101.07
M786 SPTM 3  Sean Mclnnes Galt CA 75 Monza Chev 327 011 12.14 12.141 108.52
E705 SPTM o Chris Ellicock Vacaville CA 67 Camaro Chev 350 .041 12.48 12.473 107.33
T712 SPTM & John Terry Qakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 105 13.51 13.534 98.20
183X SPTM o  Bill Radcliffe Concord Ca 99 Camaro SS Chev 350 064 12.68 12.766 99.74
773H SPTM o Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 077 12.48 12.591 104.17
67 SPTM o  Shawn Iserloth Sonoma CA '06 Mustang GT  Ford 281 083 13.23 13.338 105.30
K781 SPTM 2  Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev 074 12,60 12.605 110.79
D762 SPTM o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev foul -.038 12.05 12.153 108.66
T705 SPTM o Tom Taggart Sebastopol CA 72 Chevy Wagon 036 12.31 12.383 106.86
98X SPTM o  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 081 12.03 12.130 104.26
H718 SPTM o Richard Hardy Tracy CA 89 Mustang Ford 5.0 125 17.29 17.487 78.95
195 SPTM o Mike Tannehill Millbrae CA 56 Chevy Sedan  Chev 350 foul -.048 12.33 12.475 108.45
D716 SPTM 1 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Chev 064 12.15 12.331 94.28
73 SPTM o Ken Butera Millbrae CA ’90 Mustang Ford 302 331 17.04 17.117 82.25
B751 SPTM o  Chris Burton Richmond CA 13 Challenger .052 13.56 13.546 102.14
W377 SPTM o Todd Hohn Woodstock IL "13 Accord foul -054 16.50 17.177 85.97
197 SPTM o Todd Prose Forest Knolls CA O5 Mustang Ford 4.6 039 13.08 13.229 82.85
B302 SPTM o Joseph Bimbo 12 Boss 302 537 12.00 12.299 76.34
Y799 SPTM 5 Darren Fridolfs Napa CA 57 Chev PU Chev 400 A16 0 12.22 12.222 101.63
J763 SPTM o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 Grand Prix Pont 468 084 12.00 12.089 109.43
3 ROUND 2 s e oy b :
7705 SPTM 4  Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 91 Acura 076 16.19 16.347 85.86
7244 SPTM o Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 056 12.00 12.222 85.06
M786 SPTM 3  Sean Mclnnes Galt CA ’75 Monza Chev 327 072 12,12 12.153 101.65
197 SPTM o Todd Prose Forest Knolls CA O5 Mustang Ford 4.6 055 13.12 13.472 72.48
D716 SPTM 1 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Chev .028 12.13 12.178 108.48
T705 SPTM o Tom Taggart Sebastopol CA 72 Chevy Wagon 043  12.35 12.336 106.12




Y799 SPTM s  Darren Fridolfs Napa CA 57 Chev PU Chev 400 077 12.24 12.209 104.81

773H SPTM o Bobby Grabrian Novato CA .. 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 foul -.037 12,51 12.507 111.36
T712 SPTM 6 John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 090 13.51 13.523 95.78
B751 SPTM o  Chris Burton Richmond CA 13 Challenger 046 13.58 13.574 96.58
K781 SPTM 2  Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev 056 12,60 12.636 105.50
H718 SPTM o Richard Hardy Tracy CA 89 Mustang Ford 5.0 113 17.43 17.348 80.44
191X SPTM 7 Brad Bowen Novato CA 94 Mustang GT Ford 302 foul -044 15.32 15.276 90.89
Single
K781 SPTM 2 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev .015 12,55 12.631 105.05
Y799 SPTM 5  Darren Fridolfs Napa CA 57 Chev PU Chev 400 066 12.23 12.260 105.23
191X SPTM . 7 Brad Bowen Novato CA 24 Mustang GT Ford 302 .042 15.28 15.456 76.88
7705 SPTM 4  Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 91 Acura 032 16.19 16.574 83.00
T712 SPTM s John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 045 13.50 13.479 98.01
M786 SPTM 3  Sean Mclnnes Galt CA 75 Monza Chev 327 000 12.13 12.102 108.84
D716 SPTM 1 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Chev 636 12.00 3.296
Single
BT ROUND 4 3 L T s sy
D716 SPTM 1 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Chev 0392 12.13 12.119 105.05
T712 SPTM 6 John Terry Qakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 048 13.46 13.443 98.38
K781 SPTM 2  Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev 063 12,53 12.568 105.93
191X SPTM 7  Brad Bowen Novato CA 94 Mustang GT Ford 302 066 15.27 15.265 83.50
HENHEI FINALS  psssiimssssiiisisiss: S I e e

D716 SPTM 1 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Chev .041 12.12 12.142 108.72

K781 SPTM 2 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev 074 12,53 12.505 109.48



2017 Race 2

MOTORCYCLE ET Elimination Results 30/JAN/2017
T T D R S L ComuLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
I ROUND 1 i
731 MC 6 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 Suzuki GSXR 1000 .069 92.11 9.135
7847 MC 7 Trace St Germain San Jose CA 78 Kaw Z1R Kaw 1200 074 945 9432
75 MC 2 Ron Alves Colusa CA 80 Kawasaki Kaw 035 7.87 8.086 141.55
742 MC 11 Shanon Wisdom Patterson CA 83 Suzuki GS Suz 1428 .086 8.0 8.794 150.25
760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 049 12,86 12.983 101.48
191 MC 12 Davon Vigay Pinole CA 04 Suz Suz 1000 344 10.90 10.525 132,57
206 MC 8  Duane Jackson Oakland CA 15 Suz GSXR 750 108 11.40 11.247 126.73
7266 MC 5  John Toler Fortuna CA 78 Kawasaki Kaw 1327 foul -.009 9.21 9.296 138.16
705 MC 4  Brian Bognuda Weott CA 00 Kawasaki Kaw 1500 042 8.06 8.135 149.83
7286 MC 9  Rob Goode Sacramento CA 12 Hayabusa Suz 1340 131 9.04 8.980 144.07
7771 MC 10 Jason Garza Eureka CA 01 Kawasaki KZ 1500 108  9.10 8.688 149.03
765 MC 3 Denny Alves El Cerrito CA 83 Suzuki GT 1500 foul BROKE
75 MC 2 Ron Alves Colusa CA 80 Kawasaki Kaw 039 793 8.088 144.21
206 MC 8  Duane Jackson Oakland CA 15 Suz GSXR 750 146 11.30 11.518 123.02
731 MC 6 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 Suzuki GSXR 1000 036 9.13 9.184 142.06
760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 037 1295 13.024 97.26
7771 MC 10 Jason Garza Eureka CA 01 Kawasaki KZ 1500 025 8.67 8.695 148.94
705 MC 4  Brian Bognuda Weott CA 00 Kawasaki Kaw 1500 046 8.08 8.203 154.17
i ROUND 3 i s s
7771 MC 10 Jason Garza Eureka CA 01 Kawasaki KZ 1500 094 8.66 8.780 148.22
75 MC 2 Ron Alves Colusa CA 80 Kawasaki Kaw foul LB3A 791 8.016 158.58
731 MC 6 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 Suzuki GSXR 1000 095 9.13  9.208 144.33
Single
HEHEHEFINALS B
731 MC 6 Don Caesar Citrus Helghts CA 07 Suzuki GSXR 1000 085 9.16 9. 141 145.03
7771 MC 10 Jason Garza Eureka CA 01 Kawasaki KZ 1500 foul -.004 8.76 8.808 147.88




2017 Race 2
TROPHY Elimination Resulls

30/JAN/2017
» CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

i ROUND 13

82 TRO 0 Jason Duhagon Mill Valley CA 00 Grand Marquis Ford 4.6 689 17.14 17.117 80.70
1934 TRO o Glen Terry Oroville CA 01 Ford 010 16.30 16.217 75.87
78 TRO o Franky Tene San Francisco CA 16 Scat Pack Hemi 392 .865 11.80 13.200 90.71
81 TRO o Joel Magana E Palo Alto CA 01 Trans Am Pont 475 BROKE
85 TRO o Ron Hernandez E Palo Alto CA Mustang Ford 5.0 567 14,20 14.445 92.43
61 TRO o Tony Hernandez East Palo Alto CA ’05 Mustang Ford 4.6 foul -.263 14.00 15.853 100.73
88 TRO o Manuel Velasco San Jose CA 15 Mustang GT 296 12.00 12.063 117.47
87 TRO o Junior Solache Menlo Park CA 14 Mustang Ford 302 377 11.50 11.768 118.36
89 TRO o Adrian Soto East Palo Alto CA 13 Shelby 10.80 11.101 132.13
65 TRO o Alberto Nunez E Palo Alto CA ’13 Mustang Ford 5.0 foul BROKE
64 TRO o Dario Osiguera E Palo Alto CA ’14 Mustang Ford 5.0 118 12.85 15.717 82.32
66 TRO o Jeston Langland Rohnert Park CA 73 Camaro Chevy 400 foul -017 12,50 12.781 109.61
58 TRO o Pete Frameni Santa Rosa CA ’94 Mustang Chev 383 444 11.60 12.609 122.27
68 TRO o  Kevin Taylor Millbrae CA 66 Chevelle Chev 454 164 1243 12.175 115.15
83 TRO o JrDia San Leandro CA 13 Mustang Ford 5.0 352 BROKE
86 TRO o H?Martinez Hayward CA 02 Camaro Z28 Chev 5.7 669 13.60 13.227 110.23
7705 TRO o Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 92 Acura 046 16.19 17.016 57.53
66 TRO o Jeston Langland Rohnert Park CA 73 Camaro Chevy 400 12.736 11.80 15.385 97.08
7174 TRO o Udo Richter Lafayette CA 17 Mustang Ford 302 239  12.53 12.544 111.34
84 TRO o Marcos Magana East Palo Alto CA 93 Mustang 408 13.50 13.061 112.31
67 TRO o Shawn Iserloth Sonoma CA ’06 Mustang Ford 281 000 13.32 13.600 104.66
80 TRO o Robert Mikulic Fremont CA 05 Buick 098 18.25 17.890 72.76
98X TRO o Scott Sterley San Rafael CA '71 Camaro 009 12.08 12.262 91.80
77 TRO ¢ Dale Sandberg Concord CA 65 Nova Chev 383 .190 10.80 11.189 124.75
B302 TRO o Joseph Bimbo San Francisco CA ’12 Mustang 186 10.99 11.354 120.28
T705 TRO o Bobby Taggart Sebastopol CA 72 Chevy Wagon foul -,074 12.34 12.405 107.25
E750 TRO o Eric Doukas Falion NV '78 Trans Am Pont 428 036 10.68 10.862 100.56
H718 TRO o Richard L Hardy Tracy CA ’89 Mustang Ford 302 059 17.29 17.452 79.63
253 TRO o Scott Weigart Santa Rosa CA 70 Duster Ply 440 045 11.15 11.196 111.26
195 TRO o Mike Tannehill Millbrae CA 56 Chevy Chev 355 130 12.37 12.468 107.83
252 TRO o Shawn Owens Santa Rosa CA '69 Dart Dodg 440 032 10.74 10.831 120.46
73 TRO o Ken Butera Millbrae CA 90 Mustang 421 17.09 17.096 81.72




67 TRO o

253 TRO o
252 TRO o
E750 TRO o
98X TRO o
78 TRO o
B302 TRO o
58 TRO o
88 TRO o
89 TRO o
7174 TRO o
85 TRO o

1

Shann Iserléth
Scott Weigart

Shawn Owens
Eric Doukas

Scott Sterley
Franky Tene

Joseph Bimbo
Pete Frameni

Manuel Velasco
Adrian Soto

Udo Richter
Ron Hernandez

Sonoma CA
Santa Rosa CA

Santa Rosa CA
Fallon NV

San Rafael CA
San Francisco CA

San Francisco CA’
Santa Rosa CA

San Jose CA
East Palo Alto CA

Lafayette CA
E Palo Alto CA

’06 Mustang Ford 281 125 13.32 13.395 104.97
’70 Duster Ply 440 JA70 1115 11.194 115.19
’69 Dart Dodg 440 045 10.74 10.783 123.84
’78 Trans Am Pont 428 .021 10.68 10.762 121.43
71 Camaro 039 12.08 12.183 101.39
16 Scat Pack Hemi 392 264 12.20 12.284 101.14
12 Mustang 184  11.33 12.483 62.83
’94 Mustang Chev 383 462 1190 14.831 77.55
15 Mustang GT 257  12.00 12.129 117.24
13 Shelby foul -~.114 10.80 11.177 131.70
17 Mustang Ford 302 137 12,55 13.575 83.36
Mustang Ford 5.0 .588 14.20 15.042 81.63

252 TRO o
7174 TRO o
98X TRO o

67 TRO o

88 TRO o Manuel Velasco
itinniiiii ROUND 4imtiimiiei:
98X TRO o Scott Sterley
252 TRO o Shawn Owens
B302 TRO o Joseph Bimbo
Single
B302 TRO o Joseph Bimbo
Single
i FINALS s
98X TRO - o Scott Sterley
B302 TRO o Joseph Bimbo

Shawn Owens
Udo Richter

Scott Sterley
Shawn Iserloth

Joseph Bimbo

Santa Rosa CA
Lafayette CA

San Rafael CA
Sonoma CA

San Francisco CA
San Jose CA

Santa Rosa CA

San Francisco CA

San Francisco CA

San Rafael CA
San Francisco CA

’69 Dart Dodg 440 057 10.74 10.845 123.62
17 Mustang Ford 302 079 12.55 12,521 109.94
’71 Camaro 046 12,11 12.110 109.16
06 Mustang Ford 281 014 13.35 13.386 104.31
’12 Mustang 357 11.77 12.232 85.43
15 Mustang GT 365 12.00 12,947 93.78

’71 Camaro 069 12,11 12.141 104.54
’69 Dart Dodg 440 018 10.74 10.889 123.59
’12 Mustang foul -.020 .183
’12 Mustang 795 12.00 2.604

12.04 12.099 109.83
11.88 11.853 118.25

12 Mustang 121



